Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 30% 33% 24% 29% 31% 23% 33% 32% 16% 26% 23%
Off on the wrong track 60% 63% 56% 63% 56% 52% 66% 61% 58% 71% 58% 61%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 13% 14% 16% 11% 6% 11% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (777) (501) (499) (217) (150) (427)  (206)  (680)  (104) (115) (101)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 13% 20% 57% 9% 56% 27% 26% 45% 30% 25% 34% 20%
Off on the wrong track 60% 84% 58% 34% 87% 35% 62% 62% 51% 60% 60% 58% 63%
Not sure 12% 3% 22% 9% 4% 10% 11% 11% 5% 11% 15% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (354) (403) (243) (318) (223) (402) (294) (166) (195) (206) (366) (233)
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September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 26% 28% 20% 16% 19% 27% 32% 29% 5% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 18% 18% 12% 25% 17% 18% 21% 15% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 16% 12% 22% 16% 14% 5% 11% 10% 24% 31%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 33% 44% 44% 34% 38% 42% 34% 62% 47% 33%
Not sure 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% % 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (777) (501) (499) (217) (150) (427)  (206)  (680)  (104) (115) (101)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 16% 57% 2% 59% 19% 27% 31% 23% 27% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 18% 28% 5% 26% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 23% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 21% 7% 8% 9% 20% 12% 13% 20% 14% 10% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 36% 5% 81% 5% 37% 36% 34% 30% 37% 41% 45%
Not sure 5% 1% 9% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5% 10% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (403) (243)  (318)  (223)  (402) (294) (166) (195) (206) (366)  (233)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 38% 32% 36% 47% 21% 31% 42% 36% * 19% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 52% 54% 56% 36% 60% 61% 51% 55% * 48% 59%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 11% 14% 9% 17% 19% 8% 7% 10% * 33% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (370) (283) (218) (152) (63) (55) (158) (94) (285) (17) (31) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 17% 30% 39% * 43% 31% 39% 22% 31% 39% 36% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 51% 56% 55% * 51% 60% 45% 64% 54% 54% 51% 64%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 32% 14% 6% * 6% 8% 16% 14% 14% 6% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (370) (30) (136) (204) (18) (185) (149) (112) (63) (74) (77) (143) (76)




Daily

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 52% 37% 49% 33% 47% 45% 55% 42% 54% 50% 29%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 36% 47% 43% 51% 43% 45% 36% 47% 39% 43% 48%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 12% 16% 8% 16% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (574) (466) (257) (317) (131) (82) (258) (103) (362) (82) (78) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 53% 38% 13% 64% 8% 42% 39% 39% 39% 50% 47% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 43% 47% 49% 30% 42% 49% 48% 41% 46% 34% 45% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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You
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 5% 15% 38% 6% 51% 9% 13% 19% 15% 16% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (574) (317) (225) (32) (295) (32) (235) (167) (97) (107) (117) (211) (139)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Trump Speech Part 2 https://t.co/HXCqUfEuvo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 7% 13% 20% 31% 22% 6% 10% 12%
Good 12% 14% 9% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 14% 8% 6% 10%
OK 30% 20% 31% 29% 40% 35% 29% 16% 29% 26% 39% 30%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 12% 12% 22% 22% 28%
Terrible 24% 29% 22% 26% 25% 19% 23% 30% 22% 37% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (763) (493) (490) (212) (150) (422) (199) (669) (103) (112) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 39% 2% 46% 16% 17% 22% 12% 22% 20% 13%
Good 12% 4% 8% 26% 4% 25% 11% 12% 19% 14% 14% 13% %
OK 30% 23% 37% 28% 14% 23% 34% 31% 16% 30% 27% 27% 38%
Bad 16% 31% 12% 6% 26% 3% 19% 13% 16% 20% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 24% 39% 27% 2% 54% 2% 20% 26% 27% 24% 19% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (349)  (396) (238)  (314)  (219) (395) (292) (161) (190) (203) (365)  (225)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Trump Speech Part 1 https://t.co/M706VgEIFO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 6% 12% 21% 31% 23% 2% 9% 11%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 22% 9% 7% 13% 14% 9% 7%
OK 26% 19% 27% 26% 32% 29% 25% 19% 27% 16% 33% 29%
Bad 17% 14% 16% 19% 25% 17% 18% 9% 13% 26% 20% 29%
Terrible 27% 33% 24% 30% 27% 20% 27% 34% 24% 41% 28% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (940) (728) (482) (458) (207) (147) (399) (187) (640) (98) (104) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 14% 41% 2% 46% 15% 18% 21% 14% 20% 19% 14%
Good 12% % 10% 21% 8% 22% 9% 11% 26% 11% 14% 15% %
OK 26% 16% 31% 32% 9% 26% 30% 30% 16% 31% 28% 22% 29%
Bad 17% 32% 15% 3% 23% 1% 24% 13% 8% 18% 17% 16% 20%
Terrible 27% 43% 29% 3% 58% 5% 22% 28% 29% 25% 22% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (940)  (336)  (380) (224)  (299)  (202)  (379) (281) (152) (183) (192) (344)  (221)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — .@seanhannity will be talking about the big North Carolina Rally tonight. Great crowd! Also, congratula-

tions to Sean, @TuckerCarlson and @IngrahamAngle on the Great Ratings!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 17% 9% 18% 20% 28% 23% 9% 11% 13%
Good 15% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 17% 9% 14% 11%
OK 29% 23% 29% 30% 32% 35% 31% 18% 28% 28% 32% 36%
Bad 17% 18% 19% 15% 25% 11% 17% 16% 14% 22% 26% 22%
Terrible 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 23% 18% 31% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (760) (492) (487) (214) (147) (419) (199) (667) (101) (112) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 41% 1% 51% 18% 18% 23% 14% 17% 23% 17%
Good 15% 6% 13% 27% 5% 25% 13% 15% 24% 13% 19% 14% 12%
OK 29% 30% 31% 27% 21% 20% 33% 33% 17% 34% 36% 25% 28%
Bad 17% 29% 17% 3% 31% 4% 20% 12% 16% 19% 14% 16% 21%
Terrible 20% 32% 23% 2% 42% 1% 17% 21% 20% 19% 15% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (349) (396)  (234)  (316)  (215) (392) (291) (160) (193) (198) (359)  (229)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Great new book out today, ‘Speaking for Myself: Faith, Freedom, and the Fight of Our Lives Inside the

Trump White House’ by @SarahHuckabee Sanders. Make sure you get your copy today!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 17% 7% 24% 22% 30% 26% 5% 18% 11%
Good 13% 13% 9% 16% 12% 13% 10% 16% 14% 5% 12% 10%
OK 32% 26% 34% 29% 36% 36% 33% 19% 28% 38% 37% 40%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 24% 6% 16% 11% 13% 16% 19% 17%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 22% 21% 22% 19% 24% 19% 36% 13% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (770) (497) (494) (216) (149) (422) (204) (675) (103) (113) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 15% 48% 2% 51% 16% 22% 33% 15% 24% 24% 15%
Good 13% 4% 11% 24% 4% 22% 14% 11% 17% 11% 11% 15% 12%
OK 32% 34% 35% 24% 24% 23% 35% 33% 19% 40% 31% 26% 34%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 3% 23% 3% 16% 11% 10% 15% 16% 12% 16%
Terrible 21% 35% 24% 1% 46% 1% 19% 23% 22% 19% 17% 23% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (351)  (401)  (239)  (315)  (219) (399) (292) (163) (193) (204) (363)  (231)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — OAN clip: trump polling numbers https://t.co/0oCQ3zeVywn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 13% 8% 12% 19% 31% 22% 5% 7% 16%
Good 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 19% 10% 9% 13% 4% 15% 14%
OK 29% 22% 30% 29% 33% 31% 32% 18% 29% 30% 32% 25%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 21% 25% 11% 18% 16% 15% 26% 23% 18%
Terrible 23% 27% 22% 24% 21% 26% 21% 26% 21% 35% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (767) (494) (490) (211) (147) (423) (203) (674) (99) (113) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 16% 36% 1% 44% 14% 16% 25% 15% 19% 18% 16%
Good 13% % 9% 23% 6% 21% 12% 15% 20% 13% 13% 14% 8%
OK 29% 22% 32% 34% 12% 28% 32% 31% 19% 30% 34% 27% 28%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 5% 29% 6% 22% 12% 15% 16% 15% 19% 20%
Terrible 23% 37% 26% 3% 52% 1% 19% 26% 22% 26% 19% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (350)  (395) (239)  (316)  (220) (395) (291) (161) (189) (201) (365)  (229)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Great new book by Sarah! https://t.co/GIrCZVWYDy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 16% 8% 18% 21% 34% 25% 5% 15% 14%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 21% 8% 5% 12% 4% 13% 9%
OK 27% 21% 26% 29% 32% 22% 32% 20% 27% 30% 26% 25%
Bad 18% 19% 18% 18% 26% 18% 15% 14% 14% 22% 27% 28%
Terrible 24% 26% 21% 26% 23% 20% 24% 27% 21% 39% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (763) (495) (487) (216) (147) (419) (200) (668) (101) (114) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 45% 2% 53% 16% 23% 31% 16% 24% 23% 15%
Good 11% % 9% 18% 7% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 8% 13% 11%
OK 27% 23% 31% 27% 13% 25% 30% 29% 18% 34% 31% 23% 27%
Bad 18% 30% 15% 8% 28% 6% 22% 13% 15% 18% 17% 17% 20%
Terrible 24% 38% 27% 2% 50% 2% 21% 25% 22% 22% 20% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (347) (397) (238)  (313)  (217) (397) (289) (160) (189) (199) (364)  (230)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Thank you Winston-Salem, North Carolina! MAGA https://t.co/VJKBTfAGjg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 17% 6% 16% 22% 34% 25% 6% 11% 12%
Good 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 27% 11% 12% 17% 11% 19% 13%
OK 30% 21% 30% 30% 35% 28% 33% 20% 30% 24% 26% 39%
Bad 12% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 13% 11% 9% 24% 20% 10%
Terrible 22% 24% 21% 23% 26% 19% 20% 24% 19% 34% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (770) (494) (494) (212) (148) (424) (204) (674) (102) (113) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 41% 3% 51% 18% 18% 27% 12% 21% 24% 17%
Good 16% 11% 12% 28% 8% 25% 11% 22% 21% 13% 18% 18% 13%
OK 30% 30% 32% 27% 20% 20% 36% 29% 21% 39% 31% 22% 35%
Bad 12% 20% 14% 2% 23% 1% 16% 8% 9% 15% 10% 14% 11%
Terrible 22% 36% 25% 1% 46% 2% 19% 23% 22% 21% 20% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (353) (397) (238)  (317)  (219) (395) (292) (163) (189) (204) (365)  (230)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Fox News clip: One on One with Donald Trump Jr https://t.co/LPsyfMZXoU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 7% 13% 18% 31% 22% 3% 5% 14%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 10% 13% 6% 8% 15%
OK 25% 20% 27% 24% 28% 31% 27% 13% 24% 28% 33% 25%
Bad 19% 16% 16% 21% 26% 13% 18% 17% 16% 25% 26% 18%
Terrible 27% 32% 25% 28% 26% 27% 25% 29% 24% 38% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (765) (496) (489) (216) (148) (423) (198) (672) (102) (112) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 15% 40% 1% 44% 15% 17% 23% 11% 18% 22% 14%
Good 12% 5% 9% 24% 5% 21% 11% 11% 21% 14% 14% 12% 9%
OK 25% 21% 27% 28% 9% 25% 30% 26% 11% 26% 28% 23% 27%
Bad 19% 26% 22% 5% 25% 7% 23% 18% 14% 21% 19% 17% 20%
Terrible 27% 46% 27% 3% 59% 3% 22% 28% 30% 27% 22% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (349)  (399) (237)  (313)  (219) (398) (289) (162) (191) (202) (363)  (229)
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51. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Donald Trump: If Biden Wins, China Wins. It’s as Simple as That https://t.co/xGxy87qJma via @Breitbart-

News. Would be a disaster for the USA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 10% 18% 24% 32% 24% 10% 13% 23%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 2% 8% 4%
OK 21% 17% 22% 21% 24% 24% 21% 16% 21% 12% 33% 25%
Bad 18% 14% 18% 18% 24% 19% 18% 12% 16% 33% 18% 13%
Terrible 30% 34% 26% 33% 32% 30% 27% 31% 27% 44% 27% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (771) (496) (494) (215) (147) (424) (204) (674) (103) (115) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 6% 18% 43% 4% 55% 18% 20% 29% 15% 25% 23% 19%
Good 9% 1% 9% 20% 3% 14% 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 6%
OK 21% 14% 26% 24% % 24% 23% 28% 12% 29% 19% 21% 20%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 11% 23% 3% 23% 13% 15% 17% 18% 18% 20%
Terrible 30% 53% 30% 3% 64% 4% 25% 31% 32% 27% 29% 29% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (353)  (399) (238)  (318)  (220) (399) (291) (162) (192) (205) (364)  (229)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — A FAKE story made up by the Democrats in order to save Biden’s failing campaign. Thanks Zach!

https://t.co/557p906pGL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 25% 13% 9% 17% 20% 29% 23% 4% 10% 17%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 12% 8% 14% 12% 3% 9% 9%
OK 26% 19% 24% 27% 25% 30% 28% 17% 25% 23% 27% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 18% 18% 27% 16% 16% 15% 16% 19% 28% 18%
Terrible 27% 31% 23% 31% 33% 25% 27% 25% 24% 51% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (770) (498) (492) (215) (150) (423) (202) (674) (102) (115) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 18% 41% 1% 51% 13% 20% 30% 15% 20% 21% 17%
Good 10% 2% 6% 24% 3% 18% 11% 9% 15% 9% 9% 12% ™%
OK 26% 22% 30% 23% 12% 21% 30% 31% 11% 31% 28% 22% 25%
Bad 18% 27% 19% 8% 29% 6% 21% 13% 19% 22% 12% 15% 27%
Terrible 27% 48% 27% 4% 55% 4% 25% 27% 26% 23% 31% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (352)  (398)  (240)  (316)  (221) (400) (291) (162) (191) (203) (366)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Salon Owner Nancy Pelosi Attacked Raises over 310,000 https://t.co/udql4MRZQOY via @BreitbartNews

Great!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 25% 12% 9% 14% 20% 31% 23% 4% 8% 15%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12% 13% 6% 13% 9%
OK 25% 21% 22% 28% 25% 25% 28% 18% 24% 28% 31% 22%
Bad 20% 17% 22% 18% 29% 17% 20% 15% 19% 20% 24% 24%
Terrible 25% 29% 20% 30% 26% 29% 23% 24% 21% 43% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (764) (494) (490) (214) (148) (421) (201) (669) (103) (114) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 16% 41% 1% 47% 14% 19% 24% 16% 18% 21% 16%
Good 12% 6% 9% 22% 5% 21% 11% 12% 21% 12% 12% 13% 9%
OK 25% 24% 27% 21% 15% 21% 29% 26% 14% 30% 27% 22% 24%
Bad 20% 26% 20% 12% 24% 9% 23% 16% 15% 20% 23% 19% 19%
Terrible 25% 42% 27% 4% 54% 2% 22% 27% 26% 22% 20% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (352)  (396)  (236)  (315)  (217) (395) (291) (161) (189) (202) (364)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Wow! https://t.co/O6UbUJPLs6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 8% 15% 21% 26% 22% 5% 9% 14%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 9% 17% 11% 16% 14% 9% 13% 7%
OK 26% 20% 26% 26% 32% 26% 28% 16% 26% 20% 30% 30%
Bad 20% 18% 20% 20% 28% 16% 18% 18% 16% 30% 23% 28%
Terrible 24% 28% 20% 27% 23% 25% 23% 25% 21% 36% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (768) (496) (493) (215) (149) (423) (202) (672) (103) (115) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 37% 3% 46% 15% 18% 20% 10% 22% 20% 16%
Good 13% 5% 9% 28% 6% 22% 12% 9% 27% 16% 11% 15% 8%
OK 26% 21% 29% 27% 11% 24% 27% 32% 20% 26% 29% 24% 27%
Bad 20% 33% 21% 4% 29% 5% 24% 18% 12% 25% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 24% 39% 26% 3% 52% 3% 22% 23% 21% 23% 17% 25% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (349)  (400)  (240)  (313)  (221) (399) (290) (162) (191) (202) (364)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Great book! https://t.co/FXTF7BHp2J
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 15% 17% 11% 7% 14% 14% 22% 18% 4% 6% 10%
Good 13% 17% 12% 14% 9% 15% 13% 16% 15% 6% 15% 10%
OK 32% 25% 34% 30% 36% 35% 35% 22% 34% 28% 31% 32%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 26% 14% 20% 16% 15% 28% 25% 26%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 24% 19% 34% 24% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (767) (495) (491) (216) (148) (421) (201) (668) (104) (115) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 34% 1% 33% 11% 15% 17% 11% 12% 17% 13%
Good 13% 6% 11% 24% 6% 30% 14% 9% 21% 12% 19% 14% 7%
OK 32% 25% 37% 34% 17% 31% 33% 35% 26% 37% 32% 26% 40%
Bad 19% 34% 16% 5% 29% 5% 21% 20% 14% 20% 18% 19% 18%
Terrible 21% 33% 26% 2% 47% 1% 20% 21% 21% 21% 18% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (350)  (398) (238)  (315)  (219) (399) (289) (162) (193) (200) (363)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — We will be substantially LOWERING Medicare Premiums and Prescription Drug Prices, bringing them

down to levels that were not thought possible!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 28% 25% 9% 30% 29% 35% 31% 11% 20% 20%
Good 15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 19% 14% 15% 18% 5% 18% 9%
OK 25% 21% 25% 26% 32% 23% 26% 21% 26% 26% 20% 29%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 19% 9% 12% 8% 9% 20% 15% 18%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 22% 27% 19% 19% 21% 17% 38% 28% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (772) (496) (495) (214) (150) (422) (205) (675) (101) (115) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 8% 21% 54% 5% 61% 22% 27% 36% 18% 27% 32% 22%
Good 15% 11% 13% 25% 11% 16% 15% 19% 17% 12% 23% 12% 16%
OK 25% 24% 32% 17% 21% 17% 29% 25% 16% 36% 25% 21% 25%
Bad 12% 23% 10% 2% 23% 3% 13% 11% 6% 13% 9% 13% 11%
Terrible 21% 34% 24% 2% 41% 3% 21% 18% 24% 21% 16% 22% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (352)  (401)  (238)  (316)  (220) (399) (293) (162) (191) (204) (364)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/S2kgsPh77I
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 8% 21% 26% 39% 30% 6% 11% 20%
Good 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 18% 11% 9% 14% 13% 15% 6%
OK 25% 18% 24% 25% 30% 27% 25% 16% 24% 21% 26% 32%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 13% 18% 16% 14% 5% 10% 15% 26% 21%
Terrible 25% 28% 22% 28% 28% 18% 23% 31% 22% 46% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (772) (499) (495) (216) (150) (423) (205) (676) (104) (115) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 1% 18% 58% 2% 65% 20% 23% 38% 13% 28% 30% 17%
Good 13% 10% 13% 18% 12% 13% 12% 14% 18% 24% 10% 13% 9%
OK 25% 27% 28% 17% 16% 16% 27% 28% 14% 21% 29% 19% 32%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 5% 17% 4% 16% 14% 5% 17% 12% 9% 21%
Terrible 25% 43% 26% 3% 53% 2% 24% 22% 25% 25% 21% 29% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (353)  (399) (242)  (317)  (220)  (400) (293) (164) (191) (206) (365)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Trump nominated for Nobel Peace Prize following Israel-UAE accord https://t.co/hYEIcJX9j6 via @nypost
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 20% 9% 19% 26% 41% 31% 3% 10% 18%
Good 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 19% 12% 9% 13% 7% 18% 16%
OK 24% 19% 25% 24% 28% 32% 23% 14% 24% 28% 25% 19%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 20% 11% 15% 7% 12% 16% 16% 22%
Terrible 25% 28% 23% 27% 30% 19% 24% 29% 20% 45% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (771) (497) (492) (212) (149) (425) (203) (673) (101) (115) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 55% 3% 62% 20% 24% 32% 13% 28% 28% 19%
Good 13% 9% 11% 23% 6% 18% 13% 11% 26% 17% 10% 16% 10%
OK 24% 23% 32% 15% 18% 15% 28% 28% 6% 31% 28% 19% 25%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 5% 19% 3% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 10% 21%
Terrible 25% 45% 25% 2% 53% 2% 24% 23% 24% 25% 23% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (351)  (396) (242)  (313)  (222) (396) (292) (165) (192) (202) (362)  (233)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5Q. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Thank you Mark! https://t.co/O5fN3fSOmk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 7% 15% 27% 36% 27% 5% 9% 20%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12%
OK 25% 19% 28% 23% 34% 36% 22% 10% 26% 21% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 19% 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 24% 19%
Terrible 25% 29% 22% 29% 27% 20% 26% 30% 21% 49% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (768) (496) (491) (213) (148) (423) (203) (672) (100) (115) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 17% 47% 3% 57% 19% 21% 30% 15% 25% 25% 18%
Good 13% 6% 10% 27% 5% 22% 13% 14% 20% 17% 14% 13% 11%
OK 25% 24% 31% 20% 16% 16% 26% 29% 18% 25% 24% 24% 29%
Bad 14% 20% 18% 3% 19% 4% 19% 12% % 17% 12% 12% 18%
Terrible 25% 47% 24% 3% 57% 2% 23% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (349) (396) (242) (314) (220) (396) (293) (162) (192) (202) (362) (231)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Post-Trump Populism clip https://t.co/uwP3l4cAvG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 9% 16% 20% 28% 23% 4% 7% 17%
Good 12% 13% 10% 14% 8% 18% 10% 14% 13% 10% 13% 10%
OK 28% 22% 28% 27% 31% 27% 31% 19% 28% 23% 33% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 18% 14% 25% 12% 16% 12% 14% 19% 19% 22%
Terrible 26% 30% 23% 29% 27% 27% 24% 27% 22% 43% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (762) (496) (483) (215) (146) (421) (197) (665) (101) (113) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 17% 38% 2% 46% 16% 18% 23% 16% 18% 21% 16%
Good 12% % 7% 26% 6% 21% 11% 10% 20% 19% 13% 12% 8%
OK 28% 21% 32% 29% 14% 27% 30% 31% 19% 24% 29% 25% 34%
Bad 16% 26% 17% 4% 21% 4% 19% 15% 11% 19% 15% 15% 17%
Terrible 26% 44% 27% 4% 57% 2% 23% 26% 28% 22% 25% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (979)  (349)  (392) (238)  (313)  (220) (394) (289) (161) (192) (197) (361)  (229)




Daily

5S. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Volunteer to be a Trump Election Poll Watcher.
https://it.co/aYYsyWFDIw

Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Sign up today!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

You

MakeAmericaGreatAgain

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 14% 9% 15% 20% 26% 22% 4% 11% 13%
Good 13% 15% 11% 14% 9% 18% 11% 15% 14% 9% 13% 10%
OK 28% 22% 30% 26% 33% 30% 29% 17% 26% 24% 30% 37%
Bad 13% 10% 13% 14% 18% 7% 15% 12% 13% 13% 16% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 32% 31% 30% 25% 30% 25% 50% 30% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (765) (490) (489) (208) (147) (423) (201) (669) (101) (114) (95)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 0% 14% 42% 1% 45% 17% 17% 20% 12% 19% 21% 15%
Good 13% 6% 11% 24% 5% 25% 12% 10% 27% 14% 15% 14% 8%
OK 28% 26% 30% 25% 16% 24% 28% 35% 19% 30% 29% 23% 32%
Bad 13% 16% 17% 4% 17% 3% 17% 11% % 20% 12% 10% 15%
Terrible 29% 51% 28% 4% 61% 3% 26% 27% 28% 24% 26% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (350) (389) (240) (314) (220) (391) (291) (161) (187) (200) (361) (231)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — The United States Navy, or the Department of Defense, will NOT be cancelling its contract with Catholic
Priests who serve our men and women in the Armed Forces so well, and with such great compassion & skill. This will no longer be even a point

of discussion! @CardinalDolan
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 18% 8% 16% 22% 32% 25% 2% 9% 15%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 20% 15% 15% 11% 12%
OK 33% 28% 30% 35% 33% 35% 35% 25% 34% 30% 28% 35%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 14% 21% 12% 15% 8% 10% 22% 26% 20%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 20% 23% 22% 16% 16% 16% 30% 26% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (769) (494) (493) (213) (148) (424) (202) (673) (101) (114) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 43% 1% 50% 15% 22% 28% 11% 25% 21% 19%
Good 15% 7% 14% 24% 9% 19% 13% 16% 19% 22% 11% 14% 12%
OK 33% 33% 35% 29% 28% 28% 39% 31% 23% 38% 37% 29% 30%
Bad 14% 25% 13% 3% 24% 2% 15% 13% 12% 12% 9% 13% 23%
Terrible 19% 32% 21% 1% 38% 1% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (350)  (396)  (241)  (314)  (221)  (397) (289) (165) (192) (203) (361)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Congratulations Matt @Mowers! https://t.co/zvQatCFYk2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 20% 11% 8% 12% 17% 21% 19% 1% 8% 15%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% 25% 8% 15% 14% 19% 15% 12%
OK 34% 26% 33% 34% 42% 27% 39% 25% 35% 28% 36% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 19% 15% 22%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 23% 23% 21% 21% 20% 18% 33% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (768) (492) (493) (211) (147) (426) (201) (670) (103) (114) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 34% 1% 38% 12% 17% 19% 11% 15% 17% 14%
Good 14% 10% 11% 23% 9% 25% 10% 16% 25% 18% 14% 16% 9%
OK 34% 26% 42% 30% 23% 26% 39% 35% 25% 40% 37% 26% 38%
Bad 16% 25% 12% 10% 23% 8% 21% 11% 12% 13% 14% 18% 17%
Terrible 21% 37% 23% 2% 44% 3% 18% 21% 20% 18% 20% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (351)  (393) (241)  (314)  (222)  (394) (290) (164) (191) (201) (364)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Congratulations @CorkyForSenate! https://t.co/NQk9w5TKde
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 19% 12% 7% 11% 18% 23% 19% 1% 10% 14%
Good 14% 17% 15% 14% 13% 23% 8% 15% 15% 16% 14% 9%
OK 35% 29% 31% 39% 34% 32% 40% 30% 37% 31% 36% 25%
Bad 14% 14% 16% 13% 20% 12% 14% 11% 13% 17% 10% 28%
Terrible 21% 23% 19% 23% 25% 22% 19% 20% 17% 35% 30% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (767) (492) (489) (211) (148) (423) (199) (670) (100) (113) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 0% 13% 35% 1% 38% 13% 16% 18% 13% 16% 17% 14%
Good 14% % 12% 26% 8% 27% 10% 14% 28% 16% 15% 16% 8%
OK 35% 30% 40% 34% 24% 28% 42% 37% 25% 36% 40% 31% 36%
Bad 14% 27% 12% 3% 24% 5% 16% 12% 10% 17% 12% 10% 21%
Terrible 21% 36% 22% 3% 43% 2% 19% 21% 19% 18% 17% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (349)  (392) (240)  (314)  (222) (393) (288) (164) (190) (197) (363)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — | will be announcing a list of future potential Supreme Court Justices at 3:30 P.M. Eastern from the

Diplomatic Reception Room of the White House.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 8% 16% 19% 30% 23% 6% 7% 17%
Good 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 8% 12% 14%
OK 33% 24% 31% 34% 33% 35% 38% 21% 33% 27% 39% 26%
Bad 12% 13% 15% 8% 20% 12% 8% 8% 8% 17% 15% 25%
Terrible 23% 26% 19% 27% 23% 22% 21% 28% 20% 42% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (768) (494) (491) (212) (147) (426) (200) (670) (101) (114) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 16% 40% 2% 47% 15% 18% 29% 12% 18% 22% 17%
Good 14% % 10% 29% 5% 26% 14% 16% 19% 20% 12% 15% 11%
OK 33% 32% 40% 23% 22% 22% 36% 33% 20% 32% 41% 26% 36%
Bad 12% 23% 8% 4% 21% 4% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10% 10% 15%
Terrible 23% 37% 26% 3% 50% 2% 22% 22% 19% 22% 20% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (351)  (396)  (238)  (316)  (221) (396) (292) (163) (192) (202) (359)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Trump Supreme Court clip https://t.co/RGngBeDDjC https://t.co/iRxBXnfCtH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 16% 12% 17% 20% 33% 24% 7% 11% 22%
Good 14% 13% 11% 16% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15% 8% 12% 10%
OK 30% 23% 29% 31% 32% 31% 35% 20% 31% 26% 30% 31%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 11% 19% 15% 10% 8% 10% 17% 20% 18%
Terrible 23% 27% 21% 26% 22% 22% 23% 27% 20% 42% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (769) (497) (490) (213) (149) (424) (201) (674) (100) (115) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 19% 44% 2% 53% 18% 19% 33% 15% 20% 24% 19%
Good 14% 10% 9% 24% 6% 18% 13% 15% 14% 17% 11% 15% 10%
OK 30% 27% 35% 26% 20% 25% 33% 32% 21% 30% 39% 25% 31%
Bad 13% 23% 10% 4% 20% 3% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 13% 15%
Terrible 23% 38% 26% 3% 52% 2% 23% 22% 22% 24% 22% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (350)  (396)  (241)  (313)  (222) (397) (291) (162) (192) (199) (364)  (232)
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5Y. Trump Tweets September 9, 2020 — Today we join millions of baseball fans and Puerto Ricans in celebrating Roberto Clemente’s life and his
immense contributions to baseball and equality. He was one of my all-time favorite players — Roberto had everything! ClementeDay Retire21
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 26% 19% 14% 17% 26% 33% 28% 4% 18% 14%
Good 21% 22% 19% 24% 19% 27% 17% 25% 25% 17% 13% 12%
OK 36% 31% 34% 38% 40% 34% 39% 28% 32% 43% 42% 44%
Bad 7% 8% 8% 7% 13% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 13% 16%
Terrible 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 10% 9% 29% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (772) (499) (491) (213) (150) (426) (201) (673) (103) (115) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 7% 19% 46% 6% 48% 18% 26% 29% 17% 24% 23% 26%
Good 21% 16% 20% 29% 18% 26% 24% 18% 28% 27% 20% 22% 17%
OK 36% 45% 40% 20% 41% 23% 38% 38% 26% 31% 46% 32% 37%
Bad % 13% 6% 3% 12% 2% 8% 7% 5% 12% 3% % 8%
Terrible 12% 18% 16% 1% 23% 1% 12% 11% 12% 12% 7% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (351) (396) (243) (315) (223) (396) (293) (164) (195) (204) (363) (228)

31



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 9 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 36% 23% 22% 36% 31% 29% 33% 17% 29% 28%
Inappropriate 51% 51% 43% 58% 56% 45% 51% 51% 49% 61% 54% 49%
Not sure 19% 16% 20% 19% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 22% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (771) (499) (495) (213) (149) (426) (206) (677) (104) (114) (99)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 11% 24% 60% 9% 60% 26% 32% 42% 33% 24% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 51% 81% 52% 15% 87% 10% 53% 47% 46% 50% 52% 49% 53%
Not sure 19% 8% 24% 25% 4% 30% 21% 21% 13% 17% 24% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (351) (400) (243) (318) (223) (402) (291) (163) (193) (206) (365) (230)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 42% 29% 31% 44% 34% 34% 38% 24% 30% 39%
No 47% 48% 42% 53% 48% 40% 50% 52% 44% 57% 59% 48%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 18% 21% 17% 17% 14% 18% 19% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (772) (500) (494) (215) (149) (425) (205) (677) (103) (114) (100)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 18% 32% 61% 16% 66% 27% 41% 52% 37% 38% 39% 28%
No 47% 72% 50% 16% 75% 14% 51% 42% 38% 47% 45% 44% 55%
Not sure 17% 10% 18% 23% 8% 20% 21% 16% 10% 16% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (352) (400) (242) (316) (222) (401) (292) (166) (193) (204) (365) (232)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 9 - 12, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.475, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.028.
1000

+ 4.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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